Jennifer Clifton

Phone : 897-2109

jennemmersen@yahoo.com
Math 103

Intermediate ALGEBRA

MATH-103-56028 (56028) INTER ALGEBRA

01/10/2012-05/17/2012

06:00PM - 08:15PM

5 units, 5 lecture hours
Text : 
Elementary and Intermediate Algebra by George Woodbury

PREREQUISITES : 
Mathematics 101 or equivalent. BASIC SKILLS ADVISORIES: Eligibility for English 126.

Course Description :
This course will deal with many algebraic concepts including: equations and inequalities in two variables, rational exponents and roots, quadratic functions, exponential and logarithmic functions, and conic sections.

Attendance :
Students are expected to attend class on a regular basis.

Quizzes :
Quizzes will be given at the teachers discretion.  They may be at the beginning, middle, or end of class.  Each quiz will be worth up to five homework assignments.

Tests : 
Six (6) chapter tests will be given in addition to a comprehensive final exam.  One test score will be dropped, for that reason, no make-ups will be given.

Homework :
The homework for each chapter will be collected at the time of the chapter test, and will be graded at random.  The homework will count as one test score.

Grade : 
Tests : 
600
Grade
Percent
Points


Homework :
100
A
90 - 100%
630 - 700


Final Exam :
100
B
80 - 89%
560 - 629


Dropped Test :

-100

C
70 - 79 %
490 - 559


Total :
700
D
60 - 69%
420 - 489




F
0 - 59%
0 – 419

January 9 (M) Spring 2012 instruction begins

January 16 (M) Martin Luther King, Jr. Day observed (no classes held, campus closed)

January 20 (F) Last day to drop a full-term class for a refund for Spring 2012

January 27 (F) Last day to register for a full-term fall class for Spring 2012

January 27 (F) Last day to drop a full-term class to avoid a “W” for Spring 2012

February 10 (F) Last day to change a class to/from a Pass/No-Pass grading basis

February 17 (F) Lincoln Day observed (no classes held, campus closed)

February 20 (M) Washington Day observed (no classes held, campus closed)

March 9 (F) Last day to drop a full-term class (letter grades assigned after this date)

April 2-6 (M-Th) Spring Recess (no classes, campus open, classes reconvene April 9)

April 7 (F) Good Friday (no classes, campus closed)

May 14-18 (M-F) Spring 2012 final exams week

May 18 (F) End of spring semester/commencement

Tentative Schedule

Tuesday, January 10, 2011

Section 8.1

Thursday, January 12, 2011

Section 8.2


Section 8.3

Tuesday, January 17, 2011

Section 8.4

Thursday, January 19, 2011

Section 8.5


Chapter 8 Review

Tuesday, January 24, 2011

Chapter 8 Test

Thursday, January 26, 2011

Section 9.1


Section 9.2

Tuesday, January 31, 2011

Section 9.3

Thursday, February 2, 2011

Section 9.4


Section 9.5

Tuesday, February 7, 2011

Section 9.6


Chapter 9 Review

Thursday, February 9, 2011

Chapter 9 Test

Tuesday, February 14, 2011 


Section 10.1


Section 10.2
Thursday, February 16, 2011 


Section 10.3

Tuesday, February 21,, 2011

Section 10.4


Section 10.5


Thursday, February 23, 2011

Section 10.6

Tuesday, February 28, 2011

Chapter 10 Review

Thursday, March, 1, 2011

Chapter 10 Test

Tuesday, March 6, 2011 


Section 11.1


Section 11.2

Thursday, March 8, 2011

Section 11.3

Tuesday, March 13, 2011

Section 11.4


Section 11.5

Thursday, March 15, 2011

Section 11.6

Tuesday, March 20, 2011 


Chapter 11 Review

Thursday, March 22, 2011

Chapter 11 Test

Tuesday, March 27, 2011

Section 12.1


Section 12.2
Thursday, March 29, 2011

Section 12.3

Tuesday, April 3, 2011

Spring Break



NO CLASS

Thursday, April 5, 2011

Spring Break



NO CLASS


Tuesday, April 10, 2011

Section 12.4


Section 12.5

Thursday, April 12, 2011

Section 12.6

Tuesday, April 17, 2011

Chapter 12 Review

Thursday, April 19, 2011

Chapter 12 Test

Tuesday, April 24, 2011

Section 13.1


Section 13.2

Thursday, April 26, 2011

Section 13.3

Tuesday, May 1, 2011

Section 13.4


Section 13.5

Thursday, May 3, 2011

Chapter 13 Review

Tuesday, May 8, 2011

Chapter 13 Test

Thursday, May 10, 2011


Final Exam Review
Tuesday, May 15, 2011


Final Exam

